PUBLIC SERVICES COMMITTEE <u>AGENDA</u> Tuesday February 7, 2023 – 12:00 p.m.

OFFICE OF THE CITY COUNCIL MUNICIPAL BUILDING 2101 O'Neil Avenue, Room 104 Cheyenne, WY 82001 www.cheyennecity.org

<u>Web Access:</u> https://us02web.zoom.us/j/83576900543?pwd=N 2hNazVoaUdrRGxXczUyZ3gxN0U1dz09

Passcode: PC02072023

<u>Call in Access:</u> 669-900-6833 Webinar ID: 835 7690 0543 Passcode: 7529145812

To view agenda backup documents visit the City of Cheyenne's web site: <u>Public Services Committee (granicus.com)</u>

7. ORDINANCE –3rd READING – Annexing to the City of Cheyenne, Wyoming, land located southwest of the intersection of Ridge Road and Holland Court.

ACTION:

8. ORDINANCE –3rd READING – Amending the Official Zoning Map of the City of Cheyenne changing the zoning classification from County A-1 Agriculture and Rural Residential to NR-3 Neighborhood Residential-High Density for land located southwest of the intersection of Ridge Road and Holland Court.

ACTION:

9. ORDINANCE –3rd READING – Annexing to the City of Cheyenne, Wyoming, land located east of Southwest Drive north of I-80.

ACTION:

10. ORDINANCE -3rd READING - Amending the Official Zoning Map of the City of Cheyenne changing the zoning classification from County LI Light Industrial to LI Light Industrial for land located east of Southwest Drive north of I-80.

ACTION:

11. ORDINANCE –3rd READING – Vacating West 19th Street, west of Grant Avenue, City of Cheyenne, Laramie County, Wyoming (located south of Old Happy Jack Road, west of Missile Drive).

ACTION:

15. RESOLUTION – Authorizing the Mayor and the City Clerk to sign a Final Plat for Dell Range Addition, Sixth Filing, a replat of a portion of Tract 25, Dell Range Addition, City of Cheyenne, Laramie County, Wyoming (located southwest of the intersection of Ridge Road and Holland Court). (SPONSOR – MR. COOK)

ACTION:

 RESOLUTION – Directing City staff to prepare a Memorandum of Understanding between the City of Cheyenne and WJE, LLC regarding acceptance of Tracts 1, 2, and 3, Saddle Ridge 18th Filing subdivision as open space and defining private maintenance responsibility. (SPONSOR – MR. COOK)

ACTION:

 RESOLUTION – Expressing the support of the Governing Body and directing City staff to work with the Wyoming Department of Transportation to name the new segment of road created by the "Lincolnway Service Interchange" Project to recognize the USS Cheyenne (SSN-773) Naval Submarine. (SPONSORS – DR. ALDRICH, MR. ESQUIBEL, MR. JOHNSON, MR. ROYBAL, AND MR. SEGRAVE)

ACTION:

OTHER ITEMS FOR THE AGENDA: